
min  730mm
 max 1200mm 



please contact our 
online after-sale service for help.

please contact our 
online after-sale service for help.

IT Leggere l'intero manuale di istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e il montaggio. In caso di domande o avvertenze, contattare il servizio di assistenza online.

ATTENZIONE: l'uso con prodotti di peso superiore a quello nominale indicato può causare instabilità e possibili lesioni.

I supporti devono essere fissati come specificato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Un'installazione non corretta può causare danni o gravi lesioni personali.

È necessario utilizzare attrezzature di sicurezza e strumenti adeguati. Questo prodotto deve essere installato solo da professionisti.

Assicurarsi che la superficie di supporto sia in grado di sostenere in modo sicuro il peso combinato dell'apparecchiatura e di tutti i componenti e l'hardware collegati.
Utilizzare le viti di montaggio fornite e non serrare eccessivamente le viti di montaggio.
Questo prodotto contiene piccoli elementi che possono costituire un rischio di soffocamento se ingeriti. Tenere questi oggetti lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso interno. L'uso del prodotto all'aperto può causare guasti e lesioni personali.

IMPORTANTE: prima di procedere all'installazione, accertarsi di aver ricevuto tutti i componenti secondo la lista di controllo dei componenti. 
In caso di parti mancanti o difettose, contattare il nostro servizio di assistenza online.

MANUTENZIONE: verificare che la staffa sia sicura e che possa essere utilizzata a intervalli regolari (almeno ogni tre mesi).

ES Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de iniciar la instalación y el montaje.Si tiene alguna duda o advertencia, póngase en contacto con 
el servicio postventa en línea para obtener ayuda.
PRECAUCIÓN:El uso con productos más pesados que los pesos nominales indicados puede provocar inestabilidad y causar posibles lesiones.

Los soportes deben fijarse como se especifica en las instrucciones de montaje. Una instalación incorrecta puede provocar daños o lesiones personales graves.

Debe utilizarse equipo de seguridad y herramientas adecuadas. Este producto sólo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

Asegúrese de que la superficie de apoyo soporta con seguridad el peso combinado del equipo y de todos los herrajes y componentes fijados.
Utilice los tornillos de montaje suministrados y NO APRIETE EN EXCESO los tornillos de montaje.
Este producto contiene elementos pequeños que pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia si se ingieren. Manténgalos fuera del alcance de los niños.
Este producto ha sido diseñado para su uso exclusivo en interiores. El uso de este producto al aire libre podría provocar fallos en el producto y lesiones personales.

IMPORTANTE:Asegúrese de haber recibido todas las piezas de acuerdo con la lista de comprobación de componentes antes de la 
instalación. Si falta alguna pieza o está defectuosa, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio posventa en línea para obtener ayuda.

MANTENIMIENTO:Compruebe que el soporte esté bien sujeto y sea seguro de usar a intervalos regulares (al menos cada tres meses).

NL Lees de volledige handleiding voordat u begint met de installatie en montage. Als u vragen of waarschuwingen hebt, neem dan contact op met uw online klantenservice voor hulp.

LET OP: Gebruik met producten die zwaarder zijn dan de aangegeven gewichten kan leiden tot instabiliteit en mogelijk letsel.

bevestigingen moeten worden bevestigd zoals aangegeven in de montagehandleiding. Onjuiste installatie kan leiden tot schade of ernstig persoonlijk letsel.

Veiligheidsuitrusting en geschikt gereedschap moeten worden gebruikt. Dit product mag alleen door professionals worden geïnstalleerd.

Zorg ervoor dat het draagvlak het gecombineerde gewicht van de apparatuur en alle bevestigde hardware en onderdelen veilig kan dragen.
Gebruik de bijgeleverde montageschroeven en haal ze NIET te strak aan.
Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die bij inslikken verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren. Houd deze voorwerpen uit de buurt van kinderen.
Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Gebruik van dit product buitenshuis kan leiden tot defecten aan het product en persoonlijk letsel.

BELANGRIJK: Controleer voor de installatie of je alle onderdelen hebt ontvangen volgens de onderdelenchecklist. Als er onderdelen ontbreken of defect zijn, 
neem dan contact op met onze online dienst na verkoop voor hulp.

ONDERHOUD:  Controleer regelmatig (minstens om de drie maanden) of de beugel goed vastzit en veilig kan worden gebruikt.

1



jx5cx11

M6X12

dx18

M6X14

B7(X3) B8(X2)

gx8

B9(X2)

B10(X2) B11(X1) B12(X1) B13(X1)

B14(X1)

96 .8

B15(X4) B16(X2) B17(X1) B18(X2) B19(X2)

B3(X1)

ax12

M6X10

bx12

M8X35

hx1

M5

M4

ix1

M18

B4(X1)

B6(X1)

B5(X1)

ex4

PWA4.2X13

fx4

M6X14

2



h(M4)

B9

B2

B1
B9

ax4

h(M5)

1

B8

ax2

h(M5)

2

3



h(M4)

B9

B3 B9

ax4

h(M5)

4

B8

ax2

h(M5)

4



B7

B7

B7

bx12h(M5)

4

5

5



Assembly Options

This desk can be assembled with a left or right side extension. 

Please select an option and proceed with assembly.

 

Desk frame will extend out to right side, with a short left side.

Option A | Right Side Extension 

Option B | Left Side Extension 
 

Desk frame will extend out to Left side, with a short right side.

140cm 
160cm 

160cm 140cm 

6

Page 7-13

Page 14-20

6



 

Desk frame will extend out to right side, with a short left side.

Option A | Right Side Extension 

7

Page 7-13

B4

gx8
B5

B6

h(M4)

B15

cx11

B14

7



Note: Please pre-install 16 number “d”screws to 

the corresponding hole position, and then tighten 

them all in turn, finally use the “h(M4)”wrench 

to tighten the crossbar.

8

dx16

h(M4)

8



1

B10

i(M18)

3.24

i(M18)

2

B10

B10

B2

3.1

Note: Loosen the right plastic coupling nut on the sync rod (B10) and 

insert the hex shaft into the left and right legs (B1, B3).

Please make sure all three legs are the same height. If not, turn the 

sync lever (B10) clockwise to raise the corresponding outrigger, 

counterclockwise to lower.

Loosen the left plastic coupling nut on the sync rod (B10) and extend it

to the motorized outrigger (B2).

Finally, tighten the plastic nuts on the left and right sides of the 

synchronization rod (B10).

B3

B10

B2
B10

B1

2
4

3

3

4

2

9

9



10

B11

ex4

B11

10



11

dx2

B12

11



3 4 5

jx5

12

1 2

B13

2

1
jx5

12



13

B16

13



 

Desk frame will extend out to left side, with a short right side.

Option B | left Side Extension 

14

Page 14-20

B6

gx8
B5

B4

B15

cx11 h(M4)

B14

14



Note: Please pre-install 16 number “d”screws to 

the corresponding hole position, and then tighten 

them all in turn, finally use the “h(M4)”wrench 

to tighten the crossbar.

15

dx16

h(M4)

15



1

B10

i(M18)

3.24

i(M18)

2

B10

B10

B2

3.1

Note: Loosen the right plastic coupling nut on the sync rod (B10) and 

insert the hex shaft into the left and right legs (B1, B3).

Please make sure all three legs are the same height. If not, turn the 

sync lever (B10) clockwise to raise the corresponding outrigger, 

counterclockwise to lower.

Loosen the left plastic coupling nut on the sync rod (B10) and extend it

to the motorized outrigger (B2).

Finally, tighten the plastic nuts on the left and right sides of the 

synchronization rod (B10).

16

B3
B10

B2
B10

B1

2 4

3

3

4

2

16



17

B11

ex4

B11

17



918

dx2

B12

18



19

3 4 5

jx5

1 2

B13

1

2

jx5

19



20

B16

20



21

B17

h(M5)
B18

fx4

B19

B19

B18

21



22

22



23

If the left side doesn’t go up/down when using the desk,go back 
to step 9 or 16.Make sure the drive rod is installed correctly.

23



73 .0

24



25



26



27



28



29


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30

